• NUE, FROM VERNON AVENUE TO CRES-
CENT STREET AND FROM PROSPECT 
STREET TO JACKSON AVENUE, FIRST 
WARD OF THE BOROUGH OF QUEENS. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the above work will be One hundred (100) 
working days. 

The amount of security required will be 
Twenty-one thousand ($21,000) Dollars. 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is 
as follows: 

100 lin. ft. New Bluestone Curb; 
50 lin. ft. Old Curb redressed and reset; 
300 lin. ft. Old Cement Curb reset; 
200 lin, ft. Cement curb with steel nosing and 

one year's maintenance;